For Refrigerants 22, 134a, 404A, 507
Extended ODF Solder ConnectionsTYPE EBS
Page 28 — BULLETIN 10-10
Outlet Connections
7/8” ODF, 1-1/8” ODF, 1-3/8” ODF
Mating Distributors (See Bulletin 20-10)
1112, 1113, 1115, 1116, 1117, 1126, 1128, 1653(R),
1655(R), 1657(R)

5 ft.
1.5 m
1/2 or 5/8 7/8 or 1-1/8
1/4
Pointed
Toward
Bottom Cap
or
Parallel
to Outlet
Connection
2 lbs.
0.90 kg
3 lbs.
1.36 kg
EBSVE-11 W 11 1/2, 5/8 or 7/8 7/8, 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
EBSVE-15 15 5/8 or 7/8 7/8, 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
EBSVE-20 20 7/8 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
134a (J)
12 (F)
401A (X)
409A (F)
EBSJE-5 W 5 1/2 or 5/8 7/8 or 1-1/8
EBSJE-7 W 7 1/2, 5/8 or 7/8 7/8, 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
EBSJE-9 9 5/8 or 7/8 7/8, 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
EBSJE-12 12 7/8 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
404A (S)
502 (R)
408A (R)
EBSSE-6 W 6 1/2 or 5/8 7/8 or 1-1/8
EBSSE-7-1/2 W 7-1/2 1/2, 5/8 or 7/8 7/8, 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
EBSSE-10 10 5/8 or 7/8 7/8, 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
EBSSE-13 13 7/8 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
507 (P)
402A (L)
EBSPE-6 W 6 1/2 or 5/8 7/8 or 1-1/8
EBSPE-7-1/2 W 7-1/2 1/2, 5/8 or 7/8 7/8, 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
EBSPE-10 10 5/8 or 7/8 7/8, 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
EBSPE-13 13 7/8 1-1/8 or 1-3/8
STANDARD
CHARGES
REFRIGERANT
22 134a 404A 507